

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL STATE CAPITOL ST. PAUL 1

8 January 1964

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan, Secretary of State, State Capitol, St. Paul, Minnesota.

Dear Mr. Donovan:

Under the provisions of Section 193.142, Subdivision 2, Minnesota Statutes Annotated, the undersigned, The Adjutant General, certifies the following officers of the Minnesota National Guard to compose the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, and declares them on and after this date to be constituted a Commission and Corporation pursuant to the above recited provision of law:

Major General Chester J. Moeglein, The Adjutant General Brig. General Donald C. Grant, HHC 47th Inf Div Brig. General William G. Kreger, HHC 47th Inf Div, Secretary

Yours very +7 CHESTER J. MOLGLEIN,

Major General, ANG, The Adjutant General

Incl: Orders

#16708

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I I. IF ID JAN 8 1964 Jacque L. Annon Sectodary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MILIPARY AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL STATE CAPITOL SAINT PAUL 1

SPECIAL ORDERS NUMBER 246

EXTRACT

30 December 1963

39. BRIG GEN LEON H HAGEN 0285503 HHC 47 Inf Div Minn ARNG is apt Superintendent, Minnesota Military Academy, eff 1 Jan. 64. Auth: GO No. 21, AGO Minn 1956, as amended.

40. The PX Council for Cp Ripley, Minn apt per Par 8 SO 162 AGO Minn 26 Aug 63 is dissolved eff 31 Dec 63.

41. Fol named Off are apt as PX Council for Cp Ripley, Minn eff 1 Jan 64. The Council will meet at the call of the Pres thereof. Council will be guided by prov of AR 60-10.

DEFAIL FOR THE COUNCILMAJ GEN CHESTER J MOEGLEIN0384959, The Adj Gen, PresBRIG GEN DONALD C GRANT0360644 HHC 47 Inf DivLT COL DEAN K TORNEY0418420 HHD Minn ARNGLT COL DONALD V CROWE01286448 HHC (-) lst Bn 135 InfLT COL DONALD H PLATTEN01044066 HH&S Btry lst Bn 151 Arty

42. The Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, appointed pursuant to Par 37 SO 125 AGO Minn 29 Jun 62, is dissolved eff 31 Dec 63.

43. Pursuant to provisions contained in Sec 193.142, Subdiv 2, Minnesota Statutes, fol Off, Minn ARNG are duly constituted as members of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, eff 1 Jan 64:

> MAJ GEN CHESTER J MOEGLEIN 0384958, The Adj Gen BRIG GEN DONALD C GRANT 0360644 HHC 47 Inf Div BRIG GEN WILLIAM G KREGER 0348066 HHC 47 Inf Div, Secy

BY DIRECTION OF THE GOVERNOR:

OFFICIAL:

CHESTER J. MOEGLEIN The Adjutant General

FRANK J. KOHOUT Lt Col, AGC, Minn ARNG Adjutant DISTRIBUTION: Off Unit Hq Unit USPFO 5107 NGB Armory Bldg Com FO 201

#16708

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II IL IE ID JAN 3 1964 Jangel L. Donomi

Secretary of State